NEPAL ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY



(An undertakingof Government of Nepal)

Engineering Services Directorate

UPPER MODI HYDROELECTRIC PROJECT ADDENDUM NO.3

Extension of Deadline for Submission of Bid and Amendment of Evaluation and Qualification Criteria

IFB No. and Title: - UMHEP-01/CF/2076-77

"Camp Facilities Construction Works for Upper Modi Hydroelectric Project"

This is to notify that in accordance with ITB 8 and ITB22.2 that the bid has been amended as under:

- 1. Deadline for submission of above Bid has been extended up to June 24, 2020 12:00 hours. Bid will be opened on the same day at 14:00 hour.
- 2. Evaluation and Qualification Criteria; 2.4.2 (b) Construction Experience in Key Activities has been amended as follows. All others terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

Evaluation and Qualification Criteria			
S.N.	Section; Clause; Page	Existing Provision	Amendments
1	Evaluation and	Earth work excavation	Replace the existing Provision by:
	Qualification Criteria :-	at least 34,000 m ³ in	Earth works for excavation and
	2.4.2 (b) Construction	ordinary to medium	backfilling works at least 18,000 m ³ in
	Experience in Key	hard soil for the	ordinary to medium hard soil for the
	Activities	building works	building works and at least 16000 m ³ in
			ordinary to medium hard soil for road
			works.

Please visit the official website of PPMO (www.bolpatra.gov.np/eqp) for more detail.

Upper Modi Hydroelectric Project United World Trade Center, Third Floor Tripureshwor, Kathmandu

Telephone No: 01-4117167, 4117168 Email address: uppermodi42@nea.org.np